05-25-2	001 RK OFFICE							
		Docket No. 2206	66.0003 4					
MAY 2 1 2001 年 TR 1017294	1 46 <u>5</u> ∠RM COVER S	HEET						
TO: Compaissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached origin	al document(s) or copy	(ies).					
Submission Type	Conveyance Type							
New 5⋅ A ⋅0 l	Assignment License							
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement	Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date						
Correction of PTO Error	│	Month Day Year 5 21 2001						
Reel # Frame #	☐ Change of Name							
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Other							
Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year 5 21 2001								
Name ContactNumber.com, Inc.								
Formerly								
☐ Individual ☐ General Partnership ☐ Lim	nited Partnership 🔀 Corpora	tion	tion					
Other								
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	Delaware							
Receiving Party	itional names of receiving parties attached							
Name aTelo, Inc.								
DBA/AKA/TA								
Composed of								
Address (line 1) Colonial Place Three								
Address (line 2) 2107 Wilson Blvd., Suite 301								
Address (line 3) Arlington	VA State/Country		1-3042 Code					
☐ Individual ☐ General Partnership	Limited Partnership	If document to be recorde						
	_	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic						
Other		representative should be a (Designation must be a se	eparate					
☐ Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	Delaware	document from Assignme	nt.)					
74/2001 GTDN11 00000180 76019936	OFFICE USE ONLY							
C:481 40.00 OP								

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002303 FRAME: 0547

		5.5.770				Docket No.	22066.0003
			Pag	e 2			.0004
		N					
	-	e Name and A	aaress	Enter	for the first Re	ceiving Part	y only.
	Eric T. Finge						
Address (line 1)	1650 Tyson:	s Boulevard					
Address (line 2)	13th Floor	00400					
Address (line 3)	McLean, VA	. 22102					
Address (line 4)							
Corresponde	nt Name a	nd Address	Area	Code and Telepho	ne Number	703-770	-7971
Name	Eric T. Finge	erhut					
Address (line 1)	1650 Tyson	s Boulevard				··	
Address (line 2)	13th Floor						
Address (line 3)	McLean, VA	22102					
Address (line 4)							
Dance	Enter the tota	al number of page	s of the att	ached conveyan	ce document	# 1	
		attachments.	,5 Or the att	ionea conveyan	oo aooamon		
Trademark A	pplication	Number(s) or F	Registration	on Number(s)	☐ Mark if	additional n	umbers attached
Enter either th	ie Trademark Ap	plication Number <u>or</u> t	he Registratio	n Number (DO NOT E	NTER BOTH nur	nbers for the	same property).
Trad	emark Applic	ation Number(s)			Registration	Number(s)
76019936							
75013330							
							
Number of P	roperties	Enter the total n	umber of p	operties involve	ed.	# 1	
Fee Amount		Fee Amount for	Properties	Listed (37 CFR 3	.41):	\$ 40.00)
Method of P	ayment:	Enclosed	\boxtimes	Deposit Account			
Deposit Acc (Enter for paym	ount lent by deposit ac	count or if additional fe Deposit Account	es can be charç Number:	ed to the account.)		#	
		Authorization to	charge additi	onal fees:		Yes	s 🗌 No 🖂
Statement ar	nd Signatur	·e					
To the b copy is a herein.	est of my kno a true copy of	wledge and belief, the original docum	the foregoin ent. Charge	g information is tro s-to deposit acco	ue and correct unt are authori	and any at ized, as indi	tached icated
	T. Fingerhut					 _	5/21/01
Name of	f Person Signi	ng		Signature			Date Signed

TRADEMARK REEL: 002303 FRAME: 0548

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 09:00 AM 05/02/2000 001224410 - 3134238

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF CONTACTNUMBER.COM, INC.

ContactNumber.com, Inc, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

PIRST:

That the name of the corporation is: ContactNumber.com, Inc.

SECOND: The certificate of incorporation of the Corporation is hereby amended by striking out Article First thereof and by substituting in lieu of said Article the following new Article:

FIRST:

The name of the corporation is: aTelo, Inc. (the "Corporation")

THIRD: That this amendment has been consented to and authorized by the holders of a majority of the issued and outstanding stock entitled to vote by written consent given in accordance with the provisions of Section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

FOURTH: This amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the applicable provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this corporation has caused this Certificate of Amendment to be signed by Dmitry Ekimov, its President, this \(\frac{1}{2} \) day of May, 2000.

ContactNumber.com, Inc.

Sergei Mikai

President

46363 v1/RE ZRL01!DOC

RECORDED: 05/21/2001

TRADEMARK REEL: 002303 FRAME: 0549